
OF IDAHO COMMISSION OF PARDONS AND PAROLE

PAROLE HEARINGS    September 2008
Facilities:      Idaho State Correctional Institution, Boise

Idaho Maximum Security Institution, Boise
South Idaho Correctional Institution, Boise
Idaho Correctional Center, Boise

UPDATED
New and updated entries as of 06/27/08 are shown in blue.
New and updated entries as of 07/28/08 are shown in red.
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ABSHIRE, Robert D. 73752 4/Ada Copsey 04/30/04 H0301325
AGEE, Brian G. 51152 4/Ada

4/Ada
Bail
Wetherell

03/27/06
05/04/06

H0500888
H0600425

ALBAUGH, Harold R. 83816 1/Kootenai
4/Ada

Luster
Bail

02/20/07
03/31/08

CR06-17007
H0700942

ALVARADO, Cory L. 48958 4/Ada McLaughlin 08/05/04 H0400269
AMARAL, Miguel C. 76059 4/Ada Bail 11/15/04 H0401219
ANDOE, Penni L. 74939 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Bevan
Bevan
Bevan
Bevan

06/25/07
06/25/07
06/25/07
06/25/07

CR04-3642
CR05-1095
CR05-5853
CR05-9387

ARAIZA, Richard C. 87822 5/Twin Falls Bevan 02/25/08 CR07-0183
ARMBRISTER, Steve E. 63235 5/Jerome

5/Jerome
Butler
Butler

09/24/07
09/24/07

CRFE01-00028
CRFE02-00060

ATKINSON, Joshua D. 74323 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Gibler
Gibler

02/26/07
02/26/07

CR04-2835
CR06-25112

AVILA, Antonio 41768 3/Canyon
5/Lincoln

Kerrick
Elgee

06/06/06
05/18/06

CR05-27520
CR05-1825

AYUB, Kane W. 73968 5/Blaine
5/Blaine
5/Blaine

Elgee
Elgee
Elgee

11/28/05
11/28/05
11/28/05

CR05-253
CR05-2622
CR05-972

BALE, Clifford J. 72753 4/Ada Bail 06/20/07 H0301446
BARAJAS, Justin L. 81757 3/Payette Drescher 05/03/07 CR05-3396
BARROSO, Ricardo M. 64222 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
4/Ada

Hoff
Hoff
Horton

10/18/04
10/18/04
11/03/04

CR01-3566
CR04-14570
H0300174

BEADZ, Christopher R. 74170 5/Jerome Butler 04/08/05 CR04-799
BEAR, Little W. 79767 5/Gooding Hurlbutt 02/13/07 CR05-1671
BELLEM, Bruce F. 19149 3/Canyon

4/Elmore
4/Ada

Hoff
Hart
Wetherell

04/24/06
07/26/01
04/27/06

CR05-37184
CRFE01-00021
H0501294

BELUE, Jerry D. 42278 4/Ada
6/Bannock
6/Bannock

Neville
Woodland
Woodland

04/13/98
10/17/94
10/17/94

H9800177
C-6582-A
C-6582-A

BERDEJA, Michael T. 81677 4/Ada
4/Ada

Copsey
Copsey

01/30/08
01/30/08

H0600017
H0701567

BERRY, James Z. 79626 4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Copsey
Bail

10/25/06
10/30/06
10/30/06

H0600981
H0500849
H0501199

BEVINGTON, Michael J. 53649 4/Valley Carey 01/30/98 CR97-0997*C
BOWMAN, Dustin M. 76675 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
Bevan
Bevan

11/14/07
11/14/07

CR04-7663
CR05-7062

BOYLE, Jason T. 41355 4/Ada Wilper 08/10/04 H0400247
BRADLEY, Blair F. 30723 6/Bannock Bush 02/11/08 CR07-14427
BREWER, Thomas W. 16871 5/Lincoln Burdick 05/14/02 CR01-242
BUFFINGTON, Lyndon M. 66131 3/Gem Kerrick 11/27/06 CR-02-166
BUHLER, Amon Q. 69088 5/Jerome Butler 09/17/07 CR02-164
BURTON, Jason A. 73172 4/Ada Copsey 01/30/08 H0301422
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BUSHNELL, Timothy L. 76714 4/Ada
5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Neville
Bevan
Bevan
Bevan

05/08/06
04/24/06
04/24/06
04/24/06

H0401485
CR04-10371
CR04-10371
CR05-1296

BUTLER, Antjuan M. 70255 6/Power McDermott 06/03/03 CR03-00034
CARSON, Eric D. 81881 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Bail
Wetherell

02/04/08
02/04/08
02/07/08

H0600393
H0600393
H0600392

CHARLES, Scott A. 45355 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Haynes
Haynes
Haynes
Haynes

05/10/07
05/10/07
05/10/07
12/03/07

CR06-21924
CR06-26264
CR07-3919
CR07-10219

CHECKETTS, David J. 85523 4/Ada McLaughlin 05/02/07 H0700352
CISCO, James R. 55060 5/Twin Falls

5/Jerome
Bevan
Butler

04/17/06
04/18/06

CR05-7245
CR06-658

CLARKE, Chad C. 72394 5/Cassia
5/Cassia
5/Minidoka

Carlson
Carlson
Carlson

03/02/06
03/02/06
03/02/06

CR03-5112
CR03-5937
CR05-2861

CLEMENS, Matthew C. 79632 4/Ada Wilper 04/10/07 H0500719
CLEMENTE, Carlos T. 74253 7/Teton

7/Teton
Moss
Moss

08/05/04
08/05/04

CR04-216
CR04-216

CLYDE, Charles K. 28117 7/Bonneville St. Clair 06/10/04 CR04-2540
CONATY, Christopher M. 81797 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Culet
Culet

04/18/06
04/18/06

CR05-19853
CR06-6578

CONDE, Valiente A. 53278 5/Cassia
5/Cassia

Carlson
Carlson

09/26/03
08/25/05

CR03-00028D
CR05-01493

CONLON, Cory M. 77033 4/Ada Wilper 02/12/08 H0401681
COX, David J. 30655 5/Minidoka Hart 05/22/00 CR99-01365
CRIST, Michael S. 39735 4/Ada

4/Ada
Williamson
Williamson

02/19/04
02/19/04

H0300874
H0300874

CROSSLEY, Truman J. 54987 7/Bonneville St. Clair 07/30/07 CR06-17472
CRUZ, Alexsandro G. 81417 4/Ada Williamson 02/12/08 H0600097
CUNNINGHAM, Louis E. 65624 5/Blaine

5/Blaine
May
May

02/19/02
03/11/02

CR01-11868
CR01-12752

CUTTER, Robert 88554 4/Ada Neville 02/04/08 H0701165
DIAZ, Daxx E. 71286 5/Lincoln Wood 08/26/03 CR03-00083
DODDS, William I. 80729 4/Ada

4/Ada
Wilper
Wilper

12/18/07
12/18/07

H0501571
H0501614

DONE, Nicholas 64072 7/Bingham Shindurling 09/16/02 CR01-1135
DUNCAN, Clayton D. 78473 4/Ada Wilper 02/26/08 H0401263
DUNCAN, Kelly E. 78969 4/Ada

4/Ada
Neville
Copsey

02/11/08
04/09/08

H0500351
H0800191

DUNN, Anthony W. 75569 3/Canyon
4/Ada
4/Ada

Kerrick
Bail
Horton

12/06/05
09/26/05
09/28/05

CR04-8510
H0401147
H0501101

DUYUNGAN, Kevin R. 53258 4/Ada Wilper 07/10/07 H0700592
ELEZOVIC, Dervis 77463 4/Ada Williamson 06/30/05 H0400886
EVANS, Robert T. 23511 7/Bingham Shindurling 02/22/05 CR03-4254
FERGUSON, Shane L. 77818 4/Ada Bail 06/13/05 H0500463
FIELD, Rosemarie D. 65143 4/Ada Wetherell 01/12/06 H0100987
FLORES Jr., Robert A. 49315 7/Bonneville Anderson 10/07/02 CR02-9870 (CT2)
FLYNN, Robert M. 75775 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
McDermott
McDermott

05/21/07
05/21/07

CR04-12621
CR07-2225

FONTLEROY, Elmon D. 78524 4/Ada Neville 07/25/05 H0500238
FORD, David G. 59431 7/Bonneville Anderson 07/10/07 CR06-13299
FORNER, Eric A. 77939 7/Bonneville Anderson 02/11/08 CR06-14115
FREE, Samuel J. 66338 3/Canyon

4/Ada
Morfitt
Neville

05/19/08
02/11/08

CR04-9173
H0200025

GABRIEL, Michael B. 65319 4/Ada
4/Ada

Wetherell
Horton

07/14/05
04/25/07

H0101287
H0700234
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GAMINO, Santos R. 72609 7/Bonneville St. Clair 01/28/04 CR03-18037
GARWOOD, Benjamin A. 85286 7/Bonneville Anderson 04/02/07 CR06-13895
GARZA Jr., Bernardo 81851 5/Twin Falls Bevan 11/26/07 CR06-816
GASPER, Troy O. 70721 7/Bingham

7/Bingham
7/Bingham

Herndon
Herndon
Simpson

01/05/04
01/05/04
08/20/07

CR02-3369
CR03-6901
CR07-3169

GATES, Kacey A. 85746 5/Gooding Wood 05/01/07 CR07-499
GEE, Christopher W. 29116 7/Bonneville Anderson 02/11/08 CR07-11018
GILCREST Sr., Andre 81875 4/Ada Williamson 05/04/06 H0600271
GINTZ, Daniel M. 80879 4/Ada Wetherell 03/24/06 H0501328
GLAZIER, Ronald L. 41840 4/Ada McLaughlin 05/27/04 H0400012
GRAY, Jeramie L. 86527 4/Ada

4/Ada
Wetherell
Wetherell

10/18/07
10/18/07

H0700731
H0701227

GREGORY, David A. 20964 3/Canyon Kerrick 08/25/06 CR05-23096
GRIFFIN, James L. 48679 6/Bannock Bush 04/16/07 CR05-8138
GUTIERREZ, Ricardo G. 69447 4/Ada

5/Twin Falls
Wetherell
Bevan

11/30/06
02/23/04

H0600745
CR03-11223

HALL, Anthony J. 17370 4/Ada Rowett 04/23/84 11923
HANICH, Sean R. 79747 1/Kootenai Hosack 02/07/08 CRF-05-5918
HARRIS, Seth T. 80944 4/Ada

4/Ada
Bail
Bail

03/27/06
03/27/06

H0501725
H0501725

HASTINGS, Reo L. 45609 4/Ada Horton 10/13/99 H9900336
HEDGER, Marvin D. 19920 4/Ada

5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Schroeder
Hurlbutt
Hurlbutt

06/11/90
11/02/87
11/02/87

16902
6530
6530

HERMAN, Jacob A. 60993 4/Ada Wilper 08/15/07 H0700353
HERNANDEZ-VALDEZ, Javier 60520 3/Canyon Hoff 11/21/06 CR06-21928
HILL, Jeffrey K. 68338 2/Latah Stegner 10/28/02 CR02-00910
HINTON, Felipe R. 69467 4/Elmore

4/Ada
Wetherell
Wilper

05/21/07
06/05/07

CRFE03-4
H0700428

HOOTS, David W. 50534 1/Kootenai Judd 12/05/96 CRF 95-08522
HRNCIC, Emir 75707 4/Ada Neville 08/06/07 H0700151
HUDSON, Christopher T. 61668 7/Bonneville Anderson 01/28/08 CR06-10506
HUERTA, Juan E. 71420 3/Canyon Culet 04/23/07 CR03-5934
HUETH, Dallas G. 67427 1/Boundary Haynes 07/23/07 CR07-470
HUNT, Richard H. 46210 6/Bannock Smith 01/30/07 CR05-7816
HURLEY, Daniel W. 47835 3/Canyon Goff 04/02/97 CR95-10798C
HUSTON, Joseph C. 79988 1/Kootenai Gibler 12/05/05 CR05-19416
HYER, Shaun E. 71326 4/Ada Wetherell 10/30/03 H0300477
JACKSON, Rory A. 78194 4/Ada

4/Ada
Neville
Williamson

12/17/07
12/20/07

H0500119
H0701128

JACOBSON, Michael A. 86660 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Haynes
Haynes

08/24/07
08/24/07

CR07-16191
CR07-9723

JAMISON, Shawn M. 88409 3/Canyon Trout 02/20/08 CR07-18311
JAQUITH, Justin A. 71855 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Gibler
Gibler
Gibler
Gibler

10/22/07
10/22/07
10/22/07
10/22/07

CRF03-14322
CRF03-14322
CRF03-14322
CRF05-18881

JARAMILLO, Leonard E. 40772 7/Bonneville
7/Madison

St. Clair
Moss

02/07/06
02/27/06

CR04-14727
CR04-4427

JARAMILLO, Sammy S. 22795 7/Bingham Herndon 10/24/05 CR05-4267
JENSEN, Erik B. 73176 4/Ada

4/Ada
Bail
Wetherell

04/23/07
05/03/07

H0601459
H0300696

JOHNSON, Clifford L. 55656 7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville

St. Clair
St. Clair
St. Clair

12/04/06
12/05/06
12/05/06

CR06-13370
CR04-4241
CR05-303

JOHNSON, James C. 65787 3/Canyon
4/Valley

Culet
Neville

06/13/06
04/27/06

CR01-8631
CR05-65584

JOHNSON, Joshua D. 40601 4/Ada Wetherell 07/29/04 H0400155
JOHNSON, Nathan E. 69015 1/Bonner Verby 05/28/04 CR04-1654
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JONES, David N. 72680 3/Canyon
4/Ada
4/Ada

Ryan
Williamson
McLaughlin

07/25/07
04/26/07
06/22/07

CR03-14576
H0501337
H0700596

JONES, Jeremy W. 66044 4/Ada
4/Ada

Neville
Williamson

12/03/07
12/13/07

H0200196
H0301259

KARNS, Cole C. 60343 7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville

St. Clair
St. Clair

05/21/07
05/21/07

CR05-24773
CR05-24773

KEELE, Jesse C. 81355 6/Bear Lake Harding 09/20/07 CR06-00123
KESNER, Kyle W. 76707 4/Ada Horton 08/01/07 H0401084
KILBURN, Stephanie R. 57686 4/Ada Copsey 07/22/05 H0500773
KING, Donald R. 87114 2/Idaho

2/Nez Perce
Brudie
Brudie

08/22/07
08/22/07

CR05-26459
CR05-284

KINGSFORD, Wayne A. 54554 4/Ada Neville 07/30/07 H9700724
KIRKLAND, Kevin 65998 5/Jerome Butler 05/21/07 CR06-3072
KITTLESON, Mark A. 76172 3/Canyon Hoff 03/07/06 CR04-20884
KNAPP, Eric J. 82298 1/Shoshone Gibler 11/06/06 CR05-2803
KNAPP, Matthew K. 85018 4/Ada Williamson 04/12/07 H0601244
KNIGHTS, Charles H. 72066 4/Elmore Wetherell 05/01/06 CR03-47
LAMBRIGHT, Billy F. 88469 1/Bonner Michaud 01/30/08 CR07-4247
LARUE, John R. 63596 1/Kootenai Haynes 08/16/07 CR07-8408
LAY, Floyd M. 80221 4/Ada Wilper 10/30/07 H0201481
LEE, James H. 68288 3/Gem Kerrick 08/22/05 CR02-1010
LENOX, Fieldon W. 73443 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
Bevan
Bevan

03/13/06
03/13/06

CR03-6715
CR04-7036

LIND, Gerald E. 61532 2/Nez Perce Kerrick 09/22/05 CR03-08082
LOPEZ, George C. 74321 4/Ada

4/Ada
Wilper
Wilper

07/12/05
07/03/07

H0400454
H0400455

LUKECART, Dan E. 51869 4/Ada
4/Ada

Williamson
Williamson

07/26/07
07/26/07

H0700468
H0700468

MACKAY, Michael 76994 6/Bannock
6/Bannock
7/Bonneville

McDermott
McDermott
Anderson

05/01/07
05/01/07
12/17/07

CR04-19255
CR05-3252
CR07-10882

MAIN, Benjamin N. 57375 4/Valley
4/Valley
4/Ada

Neville
Neville
Wetherell

02/24/05
02/24/05
09/27/07

CR98-1015
CR98-1015
H0700440

MARTINEZ, Bartello R. 62294 5/Cassia
5/Minidoka
5/Minidoka

Carlson
Wood
Wood

07/14/05
07/25/05
07/25/05

CR05-01601
CR00-00698D
CR00-00698D

MARTINEZ, Paul A. 63978 4/Ada Bail 01/08/07 H0100462
MARTINEZ Jr., Romelio A. 68078 6/Bannock Bush 03/20/06 CR05-19117
MCCONKEY, Matthew D. 86063 4/Ada Copsey 06/13/07 H0700514
MCFARLAND, Rory B. 73355 6/Caribou Harding 11/03/06 CR03-461
MENCER Jr., Ronald R. 49818 7/Bingham Shindurling 08/19/02 CR02-148
METCALF, Scott R. 21597 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Haynes
Haynes

11/16/07
11/16/07

CR07-10845
CR07-10845

MILLER, Bradley A. 75101 4/Ada
4/Valley
4/Valley

Wetherell
Neville
Neville

06/01/07
06/28/07
06/28/07

H0600195
CR04-331
CR04-331

MILLER, John R. 73942 4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
McLaughlin

08/13/07
08/17/07

H0301603
H0500474

MONEY, Randy D. 80921 5/Gooding Wood 03/21/06 CR05-3184
MOON, Timothy R. 74648 7/Bonneville

7/Bonneville
St. Clair
St. Clair

10/03/05
10/03/05

CR04-16269
CR04-359

MORA Jr., Ruben H. 78540 3/Canyon
3/Canyon

Kerrick
Kerrick

07/02/07
07/02/07

CR05-1861C
CR07-5280

MORALES-JIMENEZ, Mario A. 84163 5/Jerome Butler 12/18/06 CR06-1049
MORGAN, Bryon W. 84862 1/Bonner Verby 02/20/07 CR05-5176
MORNINGSTAR, Mark R. 48986 5/Jerome Butler 11/16/07 CR06-4379
MOSES, Kevin W. 74282 7/Bonneville Shindurling 12/01/04 CR04-4189
MUENCH, Mark E. 62379 4/Ada Williamson 05/17/07 H0700355
MURPHY, Aaron 79892 4/Ada Williamson 02/21/07 H0500826
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MURRAY, Joseph A. 33200 4/Ada Williamson 01/12/06 H0501065
NAVA, David 85831 4/Ada Wilper 06/26/07 H0700447
NELLSCH, Lawrence L. 21726 1/Kootenai

3/Canyon
Towles
Goff

07/02/86
04/24/02

F-42615
CR01-018271

NELSON, Loyd B. 58528 4/Ada Horton 05/02/01 H9800766
NEVAREZ, Conrad C. 61128 2/Idaho

2/Idaho
5/Twin Falls

Reinhardt
Reinhardt
Burdick

03/01/01
03/01/01
08/21/00

CR00-12304
CR00-12304
CR00-265

NEWBERRY, Cody J. 77819 4/Ada Neville 02/11/08 H0500483
NEWMAN, Delbert L. 17815 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
Bevan
Bevan

08/23/04
08/23/04

CR04-3769
CR04-3769

NOLASCO, Alberto M. 82213 4/Ada
4/Ada

Williamson
Copsey

07/27/06
07/31/07

H0600567
H0700666

NORRIS, Ronald N. 31266 4/Ada Wilper 05/02/06 H0600301
OUELLETTE, Joseph S. 61647 7/Bonneville Anderson 10/30/00 CR00-2976
OJEDA-SOTO, Santiago 75749 5/Jerome Butler 10/08/04 CR04-659
OKEEFE, John M. 78280 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Gibler
Gibler

06/27/05
06/27/05

F03-14908
F03-14908

OLSON, Mark A. 71346 5/Minidoka
5/Jerome

Wood
Butler

10/02/06
10/13/06

CR05-2054
CR03-12

ORTIZ, Francisco L. 77921 4/Ada McLaughlin 02/27/08 H0401282
PAUL, Kenneth M. 49740 4/Ada Wetherell 02/14/08 H0501532
PELTON, Craig S. 80136 5/Cassia Meehl 09/27/07 CR05-4618
PENA Jr., Richard G. 77619 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Bevan
Bevan
Bevan

08/21/06
08/28/06
01/10/07

CR05-382
CR05-2626
CR06-6169

PHARIS, Mark A. 52540 4/Ada Wetherell 02/07/08 H0600895
PHILLIPS, Jerome A. 77078 4/Ada

4/Ada
McLaughlin
McLaughlin

01/12/07
01/12/07

H0500064
H0501765

POTTER, Todd M. 56451 7/Bingham
7/Bingham
7/Bingham

Herndon
Herndon
Shindurling

01/05/99
01/05/99
12/20/04

CR98-2682
CR98-2682
CR04-2829

PUBIGEE, Stanley D. 48678 6/Bannock
6/Bannock

Bush
Bush

05/01/06
05/01/06

CR05-16376
CR05-16561

PULIZZI, Michael A. 68238 5/Twin Falls Hohnhorst 04/26/04 CR04-1835
QUINTANA, Edward 87191 5/Jerome Butler 09/24/07 CR07-3039
QUINTANA, Pete J. 60326 4/Ada Carey 05/18/00 H0000295
RAMSEY, Joshua D. 80623 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Luster
Luster
Luster

03/06/07
03/06/07
03/06/07

CR05-15959
CR05-2326
CR05-9418

RANGEL, Eduardo P. 76145 3/Gem
3/Canyon

Kerrick
Kerrick

02/27/06
03/01/06

CR05-2460
CR04-14294

REBER, Jason D. 71313 1/Kootenai Gibler 08/15/07 CRF03-2113
REED, Jason L. 58845 4/Ada

4/Ada
Williamson
Horton

03/13/07
04/18/07

H0601159
H0700396

REYES, Gilbert A. 74831 3/Canyon Culet 08/23/04 CR04-6662
RICE, Spencer 80224 4/Ada

4/Ada
Wetherell
Wetherell

01/25/07
01/25/07

H0501184
H0501526

RICHARDSON, Karl 58352 1/Kootenai Luster 01/07/05 CR04-5052
RICHARDSON, Todd D. 18285 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Butler
Butler
Butler

09/07/07
09/07/07
09/07/07

CR04-1215
CR06-3345
CR07-3670

RIGGINS, Bert R. 64564 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Hosack
Hosack
Hosack

10/18/07
11/13/07
11/13/07

CR07-5704
CR03-10581
CR03-10581

RIGGS, Marlin 37783 3/Canyon Morfitt 11/22/06 CR06-7065
RINEHART, Rick A. 71021 5/Twin Falls Stoker 12/11/07 CR03-5380
RING, Christopher J. 21492 4/Ada Wetherell 12/20/07 H0300443
RODERICK, Jeremiah J. 82643 4/Ada Williamson 10/18/06 H0600712
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ROGERS, James R. 26679 6/Bannock
7/Bonneville

Bush
St. Clair

02/06/06
01/02/07

CR05-14980
CR06-6578

RUDD, Lisa B. 85288 3/Gem Kerrick 03/26/07 CR06-1659
SADIKU, Bashkim 84018 4/Ada Williamson 01/31/08 H0600589
SANDERS, James M. 54754 4/Ada Williamson 05/10/07 H0700371
SAUCEDO, Luis 57373 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
3/Canyon

Morfitt
Morfitt
Morfitt

03/01/02
03/01/02
07/08/02

CR01-10809
CR01-10809
CR98-05980*C

SCHMIDGALL, Stephen A. 84754 5/Twin Falls Meehl 01/29/07 CR06-6465
SHIELDS, Stewart J. 74090 6/Oneida Harding 06/25/04 CRFE04-61
SHOCKEY, Kyle A. 67794 4/Ada

5/Twin Falls
Bail
Stoker

02/26/07
02/15/08

H0200906
CR06-11685

SILENE, Christopher J. 77955 5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Bevan
Bevan

05/09/05
05/09/05

CR05-2081
CR05-2082

SMITH, Kenneth R. 49018 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Gibler
Gibler

07/18/06
07/18/06

CRF06-4613
CRF06-4613

SNOW, James D. 19404 4/Ada Williamson 07/13/06 H0600445
SNOWBALL, Randolph M. 28961 4/Ada Wetherell 01/25/07 H0501148
STEWART, Shannon L. 54054 4/Ada

4/Ada
Bail
Neville

01/12/01
02/09/04

H0000909
H0301083

STINSON, Daniel V. 69870 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Luster
Luster
Luster
Luster

05/25/07
05/25/07
05/25/07
05/25/07

CR05-5024
CRF03-5212
CRF03-5212
CRF03-7973

STROUD, Kevin A. 70781 3/Owyhee Culet 08/08/03 CR03-07331
TELLEZ, Tony 79798 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Stoker
Stoker
Stoker

07/16/07
07/16/07
07/16/07

CR05-5762
CR07-2711
CR07-2711

TORREZ, Gilbert L. 82054 7/Bonneville Shindurling 06/28/07 CR05-19454
TUCKER, Shane W. 75227 4/Ada

4/Ada
McLaughlin
McLaughlin

06/14/06
06/14/06

H0400468
H0401013

VALDEZ, Genaro A. 71804 3/Owyhee
3/Owyhee

Culet
Culet

12/12/03
02/13/07

CR03-07406
CR06-10840

VALDEZ, Ricardo 59247 6/Bannock Bush 05/30/06 CR06-01920
VERNON, Jared J. 60745 3/Canyon Hoff 06/04/07 CR06-15419
VERTNER, Benjamin L. 75147 3/Washington

3/Washington
3/Washington

Drescher
Drescher
Drescher

02/11/08
02/11/08
02/11/08

CR04-01853
CR06-0541
CR06-157

VICKERS, Coleman W. 59954 4/Ada Neville 07/09/07 H0000119
VUKASIN, Alan W. 77734 1/Shoshone Gibler 02/11/08 CR04-37177
WADSWORTH, Seth A. 60853 4/Ada Copsey 11/01/06 H0400986
WALL, Jacquelin L. 38267 7/Bingham Simpson 03/27/07 CR06-6438
WALSTAD, Shawn C. 85218 2/Nez Perce Kerrick 04/12/07 CR05-04406
WARD, Chayse T. 82368 4/Ada McLaughlin 11/17/06 H0501026
WASHBURN, Robert W. 19669 4/Ada McLaughlin 07/13/04 H0400307
WATERHOUSE, Quincy 77780 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
McDermott
McDermott

07/30/07
07/30/07

CR04-3590
CR06-15543

WATERMAN, Jon H. 51813 3/Payette Drescher 01/07/00 CRFE97-00711
WEAVER, Ernest E. 65223 4/Ada Wetherell 07/21/05 H0401484
WEAVER, Raymond S. 82419 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Gibler
Gibler

06/26/06
06/26/06

CRF06-2596
CRF06-5514

WELLARD, Jerry D. 18372 4/Ada Horton 05/30/07 H0600774
WELLS, Dennon W. 72887 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Hosack
Hosack
Hosack
Hosack

06/29/06
06/29/06
06/29/06
06/29/06

CR04-22876
CR04-22876
CR06-3022
CR06-3022

WELLS, Keith R. 68492 3/Canyon Morfitt 01/22/08 CR-2002-13158
WILSON, Billy D. 82562 5/Cassia Carlson 10/20/06 CR06-087
WILSON, Ivan G. 73876 1/Kootenai Mitchell 02/07/08 CRF04-2258
WOMBLE, John K. 81403 1/Kootenai Hosack 02/22/08 CR-F05-20259
WORLEY, Robert T. 79022 4/Ada Wetherell 07/12/07 H0401226
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WREN, Jacob A. 76335 2/Nez Perce Brudie 12/05/07 CR04-09212
YORK II, Kermit C. 70135 1/Kootenai Hosack 12/07/05 CR03-495
ZARATE, Gabe E. 70806 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Culet
Culet

06/21/06
06/21/06

CR02-25471
CR06-3937

ZENOR, Jimmie N. 86193 4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Wetherell

06/11/07
06/15/07

H0700483
H0700508


